
DeKalb County Government

Legislation Text

Manuel J. Maloof Center
1300 Commerce Drive

Decatur, Georgia 30030

Substitute

Purchasing Type: Low Bidders (LB)

Public Hearing:  YES ☐     NO ☒              Department: Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:
Commission District(s): 1 and 7

LB - Invitation No. 19-101124 Hugh Howell Road Sidewalk from Lawrenceville Highway to Tucker Industrial
Road (120 days): for use by Public Works-Transportation. Consists of the construction of a sidewalk alongside
Hugh Howell Road from Lawrenceville Highway to Tucker Industrial Road. Recommend award to the lowest,
responsive and responsible bidder: Construction 57, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: $200,605.25

Information Contact: Talisa Clark, CPPO

Phone Number: (404) 687-2797

PURPOSE:
Consists of installing a 5-foot wide sidewalk alongside the south side of SR 236/Hugh Howell Road from
Lawrenceville Highway to Tucker Industrial Road. Sidewalk installation will be behind existing curb and
gutter. A small retaining wall and some asphalt driveway transitions are included in the work. Three (3) bids
were received

RECOMMENDATION:
Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder:

Construction 57, Inc., 809 Park North Boulevard, Clarkston, GA 30021

Amount Not To Exceed:  $200,605.25

and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to execute the contract and all associated documents.

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:
1. LSBE Participation: 20%
2. Contract Effective Date: Date of Award
3. Contract Expiration Date: December 31, 2020
4. Funding: CDBG 2016 (CD)
5. Additional Bidders:

SD&C Inc.

File #: 2019-4451, Version: 1

DeKalb County Government Printed on 4/11/2022Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 2019-4451, Version: 1

4473 Covington Highway
Decatur, GA 30035

DAF Concrete, Inc.
9160 Turner Road
Jonesboro, GA 30236

DeKalb County Government Printed on 4/11/2022Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

