
AGENDA NOTES 

Solicitation Name and # Hugh Howell Road Sidewalk from Lawrenceville 

Highway to Tucker Industrial Road (120 days) 

ITB No. 19-101124 

Senior Procurement Agent Brenda H. Redus 

Date Solicitation bid prices expire.  

(Indicate if vendor has agreed to extend 

bid date/prices. Include new date.) 

NA 

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract 

Number of Expiring/Expired Contract (If 

no previous contract, please indicate N/A) 

Hugh Howell Road Sidewalk from Lawrenceville 

Highway to Tucker Industrial Road (120 days) 

Contract No. 1187912 

Construction 57, Incorporated 

Contract Number, Contractor Name and 

Award Amount (Include increases and 

Total Award Amount) 

Total Award - $200,605.25 

Previous or Amount Spent to Date on 

Contract(s) 

(List Amount Spent per Contract and 

Total Amount Spent)  

Total Spend - $165,642.12 

Prime Contractor Information and LSBE 

- Subcontractor  (Prime: Company Name,

Owner Name and Title, Number of years 

in business and Number of Years doing 

business with DeKalb County) 

(LSBE: LSBE Type (DeKalb or MSA), 

Participation Percentage, Company Name, 

Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of 

Work Provided, Number of years in 

business and Previous Business/Contracts 

and Amounts with DeKalb County) 

Construction 57, Inc. (Prime) 

Olusegun Osho, President 

Years in Business: 22 

Years Doing Business with DeKalb: 10 

LSBE Participation: 20% 

LSBE Name:  Lori’s Transportation & 

Excavation, LLC (LSBE-MSA): 12% 

Lori Marxmiller, Owner 

2475 Northwinds Pkwy., Ste. 200, Alpharetta, 

GA 30009 

Years in Business: 19 

Years in Business with DeKalb: 6 

Type of work provided:  Recycled Asphalt 

Concrete. 

 

LSBE Name: K.C. Trucking (LSBE-DeKalb): 8% 

Keith Chung, President 

6915 Dalchollow Dr., Lithonia, Ga 30058 

Years in Business: 30 

Years in Business with DeKalb: 1 



Type of work provided:  Materials hauling.  

Attachments • User Department Request Memo




